Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State Virginia Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Yes \(\text{No} \) No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 1, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ 1 023	14525
Media General Convergence, Inc. A - 13.02	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Street Address: 333 East Franklin Street City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23219 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\text{No.} \) No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 1, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew C. Carington, Esquire Street Address: 333 East Franklin Street 6. Other Execution Date: June 1, 2000 Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Total number of applications and registrations involved: Internal Address: Street Address: 333 East Franklin Street 8. Deposit account number: Other Internal Address: Other Internal Address: Address: 333 East Franklin Street Other Internal Address: Address: 333 East Franklin Street Other Internal Address: Address: 333 East Franklin Street Other Internal Address: O	Media General Convergence, Inc.	Name: Media General Communications, Inc
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Change is not domicited in the United States, a domestic To separate document from assignment) Name Chadditional number(s) Additional number(s) at address(es) strucked? Additional number(s) attached Yes No Change is not domicited in the United States, a domestic Types and the United States, a domestic Types of Name Chadditional number(s) Name Address: Name Anddress of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew C. Carington, Esquire Name Address: Additional number(s) attached Yes No Chadjicnal number of applications and registrations involved: Street Address: Addre	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Virginia Other	Street Address: 333 East Franklin Street City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23219 Individual(s) citizenship Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached To total number of applications and registrations involved: Internal Address: To total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew C. Carington, Esquire Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
registrations involved: Name: Andrew C. Carington, Esquire Internal Address: Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional number(s) at	tached Yes No
Internal Address:	concerning document should be mailed:	
City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrey C. Carington, Esquire Name of Person Signing Signature Signature One of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrey C. Carington, Esquire Name of Person Signing Signature Date		Enclosed
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrey C. Carington, Esquire Name of Person Signing Date	Street Address: 333 East Franklin Street	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrey C. Carington, Esquire Name of Person Signing Signature Date		Ero .
Total sumber of pages individual course short attachments and decreases.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Andrey C. Carington, Esquire	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	M5 88118# ANAAA33 B3A1939 /	Sheet, attachments, and document

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40_00 99mm issioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
175_00 0P Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY CONTINUATION

Continuation of Item 4(b):
Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

Registration No:

1,530,824

2,059,705

2,048,144

1,493,106

1,493,105

2,341,520

1,855,758

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING MEDIA GENERAL CONVERGENCE, INC. INTO MEDIA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, Media General Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Media General Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation. The name of the disappearing corporation is Media General Convergence, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("MGCV").

SECOND: The Corporation owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of MGCV.

THIRD: The Corporation, by resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted by Unanimous Written Consent, dated as of the 24th day of March, 2000, determined to merge MGCV with and into itself. The resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation are as follows:

RESOLVED that MGCV shall merge with and into this Corporation, and the Corporation shall assume all of the liabilities and obligations of MGCV, such Merger to be effective as soon as practicable after the receipt from the Federal Communications Commission of all necessary consents to the Merger (the "Effective Date"). Upon the Merger, the corporate existence of the Corporation with all its purposes, powers and objects, shall continue unaffected and unimpaired by the Merger, and the corporate identity and existence of MGCV, with all its purposes, powers and objects, shall be merged with and into the Corporation, and the Corporation, as the surviving corporation, shall be fully vested therewith. The existence and corporate organization of MGCV shall cease as of the Effective Date, and after the Effective Date, the Corporation shall possess all the rights, privileges, immunities, powers, and purposes, of MGCV; all the property, real and personal, shall vest in the Corporation without further act or deed; and the Corporation shall assume and be liable for all the liabilities, obligations, and penalties of the Corporation and MGCV;

FURTHER RESOLVED, as of the Effective Date, (A) the 100 shares of the Corporation stock that are outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Date shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action by the holder thereof, be and become 100 shares of the surviving corporation in the Merger; and

DCL1802:339090-1

(B) the certificates representing the 100 shares of MGCV stock outstanding and presently owned by the Corporation shall be canceled; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, as of the Effective Date, the Certificate of Incorporation and the Bylaws of the surviving corporation shall be in the form of the existing Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Corporation;

<u>FOURTH</u>: The merger shall be effective on June 1, 2000, at 1:01 AM Eastern Standard Time.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of MGCV permit the merger of a business corporation of that jurisdiction with a business corporation of another jurisdiction.

(SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS)

DCLJB02:339090-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer, as of this 36 day of Man, 2000. MEDIA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS, MC.

Name: George L. Mahoney

Title: Secretary

DCLIB02:339090-1

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MEDIA GENERAL CONVERGENCE, INC.", A VIRGINIA CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "MEDIA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MEDIA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0775645 8100M

Edward

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

DATE:

0471035

AUTHENTICATION:

06-01-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002634 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 12/13/2002

001276544